UNIPUMP
Close coupled sewage pump
GB
2
6
1 2 3
5
7

Seal electrode (intermediate casing)
8
Model designation
Example:
10/HK80-1-155-GD-F-L-EX-W1-S
Motor rating [HP]
E.g.: 10 = 10 HP
Speed
 = 1500 (60 Hz: 1800) rpm
H = 3000 (60 Hz: 3600) rpm
Construction series
K = UNIPUMP vane impeller
QSH = UNIPUMP vane impeller
Nominal diameter pressure fl ange DN [mm]
25 = 25 mm
50 = 50 mm
80 = 80 mm
101 = 100 mm
Number of blades
Impeller diameter [mm]
Sealing
 = single-acting mechanical seal
GD = double-acting mechanical seal
Installation
GF = with casing foot
F = with intermediate casing foot
Flange position (only for F installation)
 = above (standard)
L = left
VL = centred between above and left
VR = centred between above and right
R = right
Permitted use
 = standard
EX = Explosion protection (only for GD models)
Materials
W0 = mixed materials
W1 = all castings manufactured from EN-GJL-250
W2 = all castings apart from the impeller manufactured from EN-GJL-250, impeller manufactured from CuSn10-C
W3 = all castings manufactured from CuSn10-C
W4 = all castings manufactured from 1.4408
W5 = all castings manufactured from EN-GJS-400-15
W6 = all castings manufactured from 1.4439
Construction
 = standard
S = special construction
Technical descriptions
9
1) See exploded view  (page 22-23)
2) Other material combinations depending on the operating conditions, e.g. special bronze types and stainless steels.
Technical descriptions
Materials 2)
1)
Individual
components
W1 W2 W3 W4 W5
101 Pump casing EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C GX5CrNiMo19-11-2 EN-GJS-400-15
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (CC480K) (1.4408) (EN-JS1030)
113 Intermediate casing EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C GX5CrNiMo19-11-2 EN-GJS-400-15
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (CC480K) (1.4408) (EN-JS1030)
162 Suction cover EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C GX5CrNiMo19-11-2 EN-GJS-400-15
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (CC480K) (1.4408) (EN-JS1030)
230 Impeller EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C CuSn10-C GX5CrNiMo19-11-2 EN-GJS-400-15
(EN-JL1040) (CC480K) (CC480K) (1.4408) (EN-JS1030)
433/
433.1
Mechanical seal SiC/SiC SiC/SiC SiC/SiC SiC/SiC SiC/SiC
433.2 Mechanical seal Carbon/chromium
molybdenum cast
Carbon/chromium